GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT & WBSRDA NORTH BENGAL CIRCLE RRNMU BUILDING (2ND FLOOR), WARD NO- 08, KINGSAHEBER GHAT JALPAIGURI-735101



Date: 01.06.2023

Email: superintending.engineer.nbc@gmail.com, senbc jal@rediffmail.com

Memo No. 708/SE(NBC)/23-24

2nd CORRIGENDUM

***Note: Earlier memo no: 704/SE(NBC)/23-24, dated: 29.05.2023 of 1st Corrigendum to be treated as cancelled.

2nd **CORRIGENDUM** against **NOTICE INVITING** e-**TENDER** vide no. 03 of 2023-24, ID- 2023_PRD_534348_1 of the Superintending Engineer WBSRDA, P&RD Department, North Bengal Circle, Jalpaiguri published on **01.06.2023**.

Partial amendments are being made due to some unavoidable circumstance in this office NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER circulated vide memo no- 698/SE(NBC)/22-23, Date- 24.05.2023:

Sl no.	Particulars	In Addition to	As Well As
1)	Sl No: 11 (pre-Bid Meeting), under "B) List of Important Dates of Bids" Page No: 04 of NIT	Date & Time: 06.06.2023, 14:00 Hrs Venue: Office of the Superintending Engineer, P&RD Dept, North Bengal Circle, Government of West Bengal, RRNMU Building (2 nd Floor), Ward No-08, Near King Saheber Ghat, Jalpaiguri-735101	Date & Time: 02.06.2023, 12:30 Hrs Venue: Panchayat and Rural Development Department (HQ), Joint Administrative Building (6th to 10th Floor), Block – HC/7, Sector-II, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106

The corrigendum will be a part of tender document and NIT and will have to be properly digitally signed and uploaded along with the Technical Bid in "Cover A".

Superintending Engineer WBSRDA, P&RD Dept, North Bengal Circle Jalpaiguri



Government of West Bengal

Office of the Superintending Engineer WBSRDA, P&RD Deptt., North Bengal Circle RRNMU Building (2nd Floor), Club road, Near Kingsaheber Ghat Ward No- 08, Jalpaiguri-735101

email: Superintending.engineer.nbc@gmail.com

Memo No: 705/SE(NBC)/23-24

Dated: 29.05.2023

Dated: 29.05.2023

Pre-Bid Metting NOTICE

In reference to the NIT No: 03 of 2023-2024 (Tender ID: 2023_PRD_534348_1), dated: 24.05.2023, this is to inform that a Pre-Bid meeting will be held at Panchayat and Rural Development Department, (HQ), Joint AdministrativeBuilding (6th to 10th Floor), Block-HC/7, Sector-II, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106 on **02-06-2023 (Friday) at 12.30 PM**.

All concerns and the interested bidders are requested to remain present at the meeting.

Superintending Engineer
P&RD Dept & WBSRDA, North Bengal Circle
Jalpaiguri

Memo No: 705/1(16)/SE(NBC)/23-24

Copy forwarded for information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Sabhadhipati, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.
- 2. Sri Shekhar Sen, Additional Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P&RD Dept.(HQ).
- 3. Sri Debasish Biswas, Chief Engineer, P&RD Dept.(HQ).
- Sri S. Bandhopadhaya, Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P&RD Dept.(HQ).
- 5. Financial Advisor, Govt. of West Bengal, P&RD Dept (HQ).
- 6. Superintending Engineer, RRNMU Barasat Circle/ RRNMU Malda Circle/ RRNMU Bardhaman Circle/RRNMU Paschim Medinipur Circle/SQC/HQ/Maintenance/Bridge.
- 7. The District Magistrate, Darjeeling District & Executive Officer, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.
- 8. The Additional Executive Officer, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, WBSRDA, Siliguri Division.
- 10. The District Engineer, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.
- 11. The Financial Controller & CAO, Siliguri Mahakuma Parishad.
- 12. The Finance Officer, WBSRDA, Siliguri Division.
- 13. PS to Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, P&RD Dept.(HQ).
- 14. The District Information and Cultural Officer, Jalpaiguri District.
- 15. The LDA, WBSRDA, Jalpaiguri Division, he is requested to arrange for publishing in News Papers & in our departmental website.

16. Office Notice Board.

Superintending Engineer
P&RD Dept & WBSRDA, North Bengal Circle
Jalpaiguri